P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (EVEN SEMESTER)
B.E. - Il and IV Semester

Sl. No. Date Day Events
1 15/05/2023 Monday Commencement of Semester and Course Registration
(For BE - II & IV Semester)
2. ’ Submission of course registration form to COE office
22/05/2023 Manday through I\fentor / HoDs
3 24/06/2023 Saturday Submission of Application form SEE
4. 26/06/2023 Monday Last date to withdraw from the course
5 28/06/2023 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-I
6. 30/06/2023 Friday Test - I & Quiz - I
7. 01/07/2023 Saturday Test-1& Quiz -1
8. 03/07/2023 Monday Test-1& Quiz -1
S 04/07/2023 Tuesday Test-1& Quiz -1
10. Submission of BE - 11 & IV Semester Test - | & Quiz - |
FE/97/2023 Sathnday marks to COE office through ERP softwar?a
11 22/08/2023 Tuesday Submission of Assignment-II
12. 30/08/2023 Wednesday Test- Il & Quiz - 11
13. 31/08/2023 Thursday Test - Il & Quiz - II
14, 01/09/2023 Friday Test- Il & Quiz - II
15. 02/09/2023 Saturday Test - Il & Quiz - 1I
16. 05/09/2023 Tuesday Posting of Attendance online
1 06/09/2023 Tuesday Submission of Test -1I & Quiz - Il marks to COE office
through ERP software
18. 06/09/2023 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
19. 07/09/2023 Thursday Makeup Test & Quiz
20. 08/09/2023 Friday Makeup Test & Quiz
21 09/09/2023 Saturday | Submission of CIE marks (Except IC Practical Component)
22. 11/09/2023 to 15/09/2023 CIE Assessment for IC !’ractical Component (On par
with SEE)
23. Submission of CIE marks for IC Practical Component and
16/09/2023 Saturday Lo uiiing Dy P
24.| 19/09/2023 to 23/09/2023 SEE Practical Examinations
25. | 25/09/2023 to 07/10/2023 SEE Theory Examinations
26. 16/10/2023 to 21/10/2023 Make — up Examinations
27 25/10/2023 to 11/11/2023 Supplementary Semester / Examination
28. 15/11/2023 Wednesday Commencement of Next Academic year 2023 - 24
Total number of Even semester working days: 105
No. of days for Test/Quiz: 08
No. of days for departmental activities: 03
No. of days for AICTE Activities 03
No. of days for placement activities 06
No. of days for Skill Development Activities 06
Total number of Regular Class workdays | weeks: 79 days | 13 weeks
No. of classes per subject in an semester: 4 Classes per week X 13 weeks = 52 Classes

Dr. Mahendra Babu K J

Controller of Examinaﬂorﬁ
Dr. MAHENDRA BABU. K..

|
/

Controller of Examinations

P.E.S. Collega of Engineering
(An Autonomous Institution under VTU, Belagavi)

Mandya - 571401, Karnataka.

-

Dr. R Girisha
Dean — Academic

Dr. R. Girisha
Dean (Academic)

Dr. R M Mahalinge Gowda
Principal pRINCIPAL

ES College of Enginuaring
P Mand.‘a . 571 ‘01.

PE.S C.E.. #Mo=dva.




P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (EVEN SEMESTER)
B.E. - VI Semester

Sl. No. Date Day Events
1. Commencement of Semester and Course Registration
27/03/2023 Monday for BE - VI Semester
2. 29/04/2023 Saturday Verification of Course Registration forms by
Students/Mentors/HODs.
3. 10/05/2023 Wednesday Submission of Application form SEE
4. 13/05/2023 Saturday Last date to withdraw from the course
5. 15/05/2023 Monday Submission of Assignment-I
6. 26/05/2023 Friday Test-1 & Quiz-1
7. 27/05/2023 Saturday Test -1 & Quiz - I
8. 29/05/2023 Monday Test-1& Quiz -1
S. Submission of BE - VI & VIII Semester Test - [ & Quiz - |
01/07/2023 Saturday marks to COE office through ERP software
10. 08/07/2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-II
11. 10/07/2023 Monday Test - Il & Quiz - 11
12. 11/07/2023 Tuesday Test - Il & Quiz - 11
13. 12/07/2023 Wednesday Test - Il & Quiz - 11
14. 13/07,/2023 Thursday Posting of Attendance online
15. 15/07/2023 Submission of Test -1I & Quiz - [ marks to COE office
Saturday
through ERP software
16. 17/07/2023 Monday Makeup Test & Quiz
17. 18/07/2023 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz
18. 19/07/2023 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
19. 22/07/2023 Saturday Last teaching Day & Posting of CIE online
. 2;; 3;; ig‘og';;o SEE Practical Examinations
21. 0:/6 ggé igj;;o SEE Theory Examinations

Total number of Odd semester working days:
No. of days for Test/Quiz:
No. of days for departmental activities:

No. of days for placement activities

Total number of Regular Class workdays | weeks:
No. of classes per subject in an semester:

.v\\,\'v\)

Dr. Mahendra Babu K J
DC oxh'lAlroller of Examinations

AHENDRA BABU. K.J

Controller of Examinations
P.E.S. College of Engineering

(An Astonomous Institution under VTU, Belaga.

Mandya - 571401, Karnataka.

15
72 days | 12 weeks
4 Classes per week X 12 weeks = 48 Classes

%7‘3 Chrorao €73 18)r023

Dr. R Girisha \
Dean — Academic

Dr. R. Girisha
Dean (Academic)

Dr. R M Mahalinge Gowda
Principal pRiNCIPAL
¢S Callege of Engineering
Mandya - 571 401,

PE.S.C.E., Mandya.



P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23 (EVEN SEMESTER)
B.E. - VIII Semester

SL

o, Date Day Events
1 13/03/2023 Commencement of Semester and Course Registration
To for BE - VIII Semester
06/05/2023 (Initially 8 weeks Internship)
2 08/05/2023 Monday Commencement of Regular Classes
3 10/05/2023 Verification of Course Registration forms by
Wetnenan Students/Mentors/HODs.
4 27/05/2023 Saturday Submission of Application form SEE
5 29/05/2023 Monday Last date to withdraw from the course
4 31/05/2023 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-1
5 02/06/2023 Friday Test-1&Quiz-1
6 03/06/2023 Saturday Test-1& Quiz -1
8 10/06/2023 SabHEaY Submission of BE - VI & VIII Semester Test - | & Quiz - |
marks to COE office through ERP software
9 28/06/2023 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-1I
10 30/06/2023 Friday Test -1l & Quiz - 11
11 01/07/2023 Saturday Test - I1 & Quiz - II
13 03/07/2023 Finalization of Attendance & Submission through ERP
Monday
software
03/07,/2023 Monday Submission of Test -1l & Quiz - Il marks to COE office
through ERP software
14 03/07/2023 Monday Makeup Test & Quiz
15 04/07/2023 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz
17 06/07/2023 Thursday Last teaching Day & Posting of CIE online
18 10/07/2023 to SEE Theory Examinations
12/07/2023
19 13/07/2023 to SEE Practical Examinations
15/07/2023

Total number of Odd semester working days:
No. of days for Test/Quiz:
No. of days for departmental activities:
8 weeks Internship:
Total number of Regular Class workdays | weeks:
No. of classes per subject in an semester:
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE AY 2022 - 23 (EVEN SEMESTER)
M.Tech. - I1 | MCA - II | MBA - II Semesters

i{l(.)- Date Day Remarks
1. 19-06-2023 Monday Commencement of Classes
2 19-06-2023
to Online Course Registration through ERP Software
24-06-2023
) : . Verification of Online Course Registration forms b
Sl Fritheg Students/Mentors/HODS. :
4. 01-07-2023 Saturday Last date to withdraw from the course
3, 08-07-2023 Saturday Submission of filled SEE Application form
6. 31-07-2023 Monday Submission of Assignment-I
7. 03-08-2023 Thursday Test -1 & Quiz -1
8. 04-08-2023 Friday Test -1 & Quiz-1
9 05-08-2023 Saturday Test-1& Quiz-1I
10. 12-08-2023 Saturday Submission of Test - [ & Quiz - | marks to COE
11. 16-09-2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-I1
12 19-09-2023 Tuesday Test - Il & Quiz - 11
13. 20-09-2023 Wednesday Test - Il & Quiz - I1
14. 21-09-2023 Thursday Test - Il & Quiz-11
15, Submission of Test -1l & Quiz - Il marks to COE &
2A9-2058 Naturiny Posting of Amgtdance online
16. 25-09-2023 Monday Makeup Test
27 26-09-2023 Tuesday Makeup Test
18. 27-09-2023 Wednesday Makeup Test
19. 30-09-2023 Saturday Last teaching Day
20. | 05-10-2023 to
18-10-2023 - SEE Theory Exam
#ls lg_ll_?bz%;; = - SEE Practical Exam
z2. 33;1_?12_33331 9 - Make — up Examinations
i 0?11_ iﬁggg; » - Supplementary Semester / Examination
24, 15-11-2023 Wednesday Commencement of Next Academic Year 2023-24
Total number of Even semester working days: 84 days
06 Days for Test/Quiz 06 days
Placement Activities 06 days

Total number of Regular Class for 11 — Semester:

(84-6-6) = 72/6 = 12 weeks * 4 classes per week
per Course i.e. 48 classes per course and additional
classes may be engaged to complete the syllabus
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571401
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Tentative Academic Calendar for the AY 2022 -23 (Even Semester)
M.Tech. — IV | MCA — IV | MBA — IV Semesters
SLNo|  Date |  Da  Remarks
L. 06-03-2023 Commencement of Semester and Course Reglstratlon for
Monday M.Tech. — IV Semester
(Only Internship & Project Work)
2. 20-03-2023 Commencement of Semester and Course Registration for
Monday M.B.:z& -1V S.emester
(Initially 08 weeks of internship and Commencement of
regular classes from 15-05-2023)
3. 20-03-2023 Commencement of Semester and Course Registration for
Monday M.C.A — IV Semester
(Initially 04 weeks of internship & followed by Project Work)
-4 22-05-2023 Monday Verification of Course Registration forms by
Students/Mentors/HODs.
5 25-05-2023 Thursday Submission of SEE Application form
6. 27-05-2023 Saturday Last date to withdraw from the course
78 10-06-2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-I
8. 15 23 ¥ e Test-1& sz —]
9. | For MBA —n,,WSemasﬁEr Test-I& Quiz—1
BT : - ' ' Test-1I& gm I _
1. 24 06- 2023 Sutoiday Submission ofMBA 1V Semester Test - | & Quiz - I marks to
COE office through ERP software
12. 08-07-2023 Saturday Submission of Assignment-11
13. 10-0%2023 Monday s Test - I & Quiz— 11
14, . __Tuesday | For MBA— 1V Semester Test - II & Quiz —II
ETET | Wednesday ! , Test - Il & -
16. 13- 0’?-"023 Thursday Posting of Attendance online
17. 15-07-2023 Saturday Submission of Test -IT & Quiz - [I marks to COE office
through ERP software
18. 17-07-2023 Monday Makeup Test & Quiz
19. 18-07-2023 Tuesday For MBA — IV Semester Makeup Test & Quiz
20. 19-07-2023 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
21. 22-07-2023 Saturday Last teaching Day & Posting of CIE online
22 26-07-2023 to ' SEE Practical Exam
01-08-2023 i
23. 03-08-2023 to SEE Theory Exam
14-08-2023 i
Total number of Odd semester working days: 101
No. of days for Test/Quiz: 06
No. of days for departmental activities: 03
Total number of Regular Class workdays (MBA) | weeks: (53 - 09 = 44 days) | 7.3 weeks
No. of classes per subject in an semester (MBA): 7 Classes per week X 7.3 weeks
= 51 Classes
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